

Z
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 15342/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 11/11/2010 in WA No.2394/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

DEVAKI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to
the counsel for the petitioners to comply with the undertaking
given on 5.9.2011 to file documents as per office report dated
20.12.2011.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be
granted for the purpose.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|