

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 15342/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2010 in WA No.2394/2001, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

DEVAKI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.COMMR.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel for
the petitioners is suffering from high fever, hearing of the case is
adjourned to 04.03.2013.

It is made clear that some arrangement must be made on the
next date of hearing failing which the matter will be proceeded with
and considered on merits.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)		(Phoolan Wati Arora)	
Court Master		Court Master	