

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(CC 15342/2011)

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2010 in WA No.2394/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

DEVAKI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

If possession of the assigned land is with the petitioners then  
the competent authority must immediately retrieve the same and, if  
necessary, by use of force.

A copy of this order be sent to the respondents at the  
addresses mentioned in the memo of special leave petition.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master